
Submitted by Department of Development

RESOLUTION NO. 11-2023

A RESOLUTION REAPPROPRIATING THE
NECESSARY FUNDS RESULTING FROM THE 2018, 2019, 2020,and 2021

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION OF THE CITY OF WEST
LAFAYETTE UNDER TITLE I OF THE HOUSING AND COMMUNITY

DEVELOPMENT ACT OF 1974, AS AMENDED

WHEREAS, the City of West Lafayette did apply for funding under Title I of
the Housing and Community Development Act of 1974, as amended, and the
regulations set forth in title 24 of the Code of Federal Regulations as an entitlement
city, and

WHEREAS, the applications for these funds were filed with the U. S.
Department of Housing and Urban Development following authorization granted
to the Mayor of the City of West Lafayette by City of West Lafayette Resolution
Nos. 08-18, 05-19, 07-20, 05-21 and is contingent on the Department of Housing
and Urban Development's review and

WHEREAS, the previous appropriations were approved by the Mayor of
the City of West Lafayette and the City of West Lafayette City Council Resolution
Nos. 11-18,06-19, 08-20, 09-20, 13-20, 15-21, 21-22, 22-22 and is contingent of
the Department of Housing Urban Development's review and

WHEREAS, this application will be approved by the U. S. Department of
Housing and Urban Development.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City
of West Lafayette, Indiana, that the 2018,2019,2020,and 2021 Community
Development Block Grant funds as filed with the Department of Housing and Urban
Development are hereby reappropriated, as follows:

Community Development- Previous 2018 Budget

General Program Administration
Parks -ADA Improvement
Engineering - Sidewalk & Curb
Improvement
Public Facility Improvements
(TAF)
Housing Rehabilitation
Public Services
Small Business Stabilization
Grant

28602018
28603218
28603118

28605018

28604118
28602018

Total

Previous
$30,000
$38,319

$145,000

$31,000

$122,687
$66.824
$11,681

$445,511

Proposed
$27,604
$38,319

$242,086

$31,000

$27,997
$66,824
$11,681

$445,511



Community Development- Previous 2019 Budget

General Program Administration
Public Facility Improvements
(City Bus)
Housing Rehabilitation
Engineering Curb
& Sidewalk
Public Services
Small Business Stabilization
Fund

28601019
28605019

28604119
28603119

28602019

Total

Previous
$30,000
$60,000

$8,000
$0

$63,945
$264,355

$426,300

Proposed
$0

$60,000

$8,000
$0

$93,945
$264,355

$426,300

Community Development- Previous 2020 Budget

Total Public Service Funding
General Program Administration
ADA Curb & Sidewalk
SHARP
Small Business Stabilization
West Lafayette Parks and
Recreation Department -
Broadband
Parks Improvement Projects

28602020
28601020
28603220
28604120
28606020
To Be Determined

28603222
Total

Previous

$127,874
$29,932

$143,667
$8,000

$47,182
$0

$89,608
$446,263

Proposed
$141,540

$11,874
$143,667

$8,000
$47,182

$4,392

$89,608
$446,263

Community Development- Previous 2021 Budget

Total Public Service Funding
General Program Administration
ADA Curb & Sidewalk
SHARP
Firestation 1 Roofing Repair
Housing Rehabilitation
Engineering -ADA Professional
Services

28602021
28601021
28603221
28604121
28605021
28604121
28601021

Total

Previous
$72,261
$60,000

$155,947
$6,000

$28,842.10
$128,689.90

$30,000

$481,740

Proposed
$66,047
$60,000

$162,161
$6,000

$28,842.10
$128,689.90

$30,000

$481,740

THIS RESOLUTION SHALL BE IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT FROM AND AFTER
ITS PASSAGE AND SIGNING BY THE MAYOR.
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