RESOLUTION NO. 11-2023

A RESOLUTION REAPPROPRIATING THE NECESSARY FUNDS RESULTING FROM THE 2018, 2019, 2020, and 2021 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION OF THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE UNDER TITLE I OF THE HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT ACT OF 1974, AS AMENDED

WHEREAS, the City of West Lafayette did apply for funding under Title I of the Housing and Community Development Act of 1974, as amended, and the regulations set forth in title 24 of the Code of Federal Regulations as an entitlement city, and

WHEREAS, the applications for these funds were filed with the U. S. Department of Housing and Urban Development following authorization granted to the Mayor of the City of West Lafayette by City of West Lafayette Resolution Nos. 08-18, 05-19, 07-20, 05-21 and is contingent on the Department of Housing and Urban Development's review and

WHEREAS, the previous appropriations were approved by the Mayor of the City of West Lafayette and the City of West Lafayette City Council Resolution Nos. 11-18, 06-19, 08-20, 09-20, 13-20, 15-21, 21-22, 22-22 and is contingent of the Department of Housing Urban Development's review and

WHEREAS, this application will be approved by the U. S. Department of Housing and Urban Development.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of West Lafayette, Indiana, that the 2018, 2019, 2020, and 2021 Community Development Block Grant funds as filed with the Department of Housing and Urban Development are hereby reappropriated, as follows:

Community Development – Previous 2018 Budget

	Total	\$445,511	\$445,511
Grant			
Small Business Stabilization		\$11,681	\$11,681
Public Services	28602018	\$66,824	\$66,824
Housing Rehabilitation	28604118	\$122,687	\$27,997
(TAF)			
Public Facility Improvements	28605018	\$31,000	\$31,000
Improvement			
Engineering – Sidewalk & Curb	28603118	\$145,000	\$242,086
Parks – ADA Improvement	28603218	\$38,319	\$38,319
General Program Administration	28602018	\$30,000	\$27,604
		Previous	Proposed

Community Development – Previous 2019 Budget

		Previous	Proposed
General Program Administration	28601019	\$30,000	\$0
Public Facility Improvements (City Bus)	28605019	\$60,000	\$60,000
Housing Rehabilitation	28604119	\$8,000	\$8,000
Engineering Curb & Sidewalk	28603119	\$0	\$0
Public Services	28602019	\$63,945	\$93,945
Small Business Stabilization Fund		\$264,355	\$264,355
	Total	\$426,300	\$426,300

Community Development – Previous 2020 Budget

		Previous	Proposed
Total Public Service Funding	28602020	\$127,874	\$141,540
General Program Administration	28601020	\$29,932	\$11,874
ADA Curb & Sidewalk	28603220 \$143,667		\$143,667
SHARP	28604120	\$8,000	\$8,000
Small Business Stabilization	28606020	\$47,182	\$47,182
West Lafayette Parks and Recreation Department – Broadband	To Be Determined	\$0	\$4,392
Parks Improvement Projects	28603222	\$89,608	\$89,608
-	Total	\$446,263	\$446,263

Community Development – Previous 2021 Budget

		Previous	Proposed
Total Public Service Funding	28602021	\$72,261	\$66,047
General Program Administration	28601021	\$60,000	\$60,000
ADA Curb & Sidewalk	28603221	\$155,947	\$162,161
SHARP	28604121	\$6,000	\$6,000
Firestation 1 Roofing Repair	28605021	\$28,842.10	\$28,842.10
Housing Rehabilitation	28604121	\$128,689.90	\$128,689.90
Engineering – ADA Professional Services	28601021	\$30,000	\$30,000
	Total	\$481,740	\$481,740

THIS RESOLUTION SHALL BE IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT FROM AND AFTER ITS PASSAGE AND SIGNING BY THE MAYOR.

INTRODUCE May	D ON FI	RST RE _, 2023.	EADING	ON	THE	_1_	DAY	OF
MOTION TO SECONDED	ADOPT MA BY COUNCILO	DE BY C	COUNCILC	DR <u>De</u>	Boer	-		AND
CITY, OF	LVED, PASSE WEST LAF OPPOSI	AYETTE.	INDIANA	A. ON	TH	E 1	DAY	OF
		AYE	NAY	ABSE	NT T	ABSTAIN		
	Blanco	~						
	Brown	V						
	Bunder	V						
	DeBoer	V						
	Hardesty	~						
	Leverenz	~						
	Parker							
	Sanders Thomas			1.20	_			
PRESENTED	Booker, Clerk BY ME TO TH DAY OF	BW/ IE MAYOR May	OF THE	(A) (A)	Cierl VDIAN WES , 20	TLAFAYET 23.		ANA
THIS RESOL	UTION APPR	OVED AN _, 2023.	D SIGNE	D BY M	E 01	N THE <u>3</u>	DAY	OF

John R. Dennis, Mayor

Attest:

SEAL
Sana G. Booker, Olerk

Cierk

Cierk

Cierk

Cierk

Motion by Council Member:

Seconded by Council Member:

EXAMINED AND APPROVED:

Corporation Counsel